

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSSPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No. 13068/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06-03-2024 in CRM No. 16808/2024 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Patna)

SURESH PRASAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.73565/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.73569/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.73563/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

WITH

SLP(CrI.) No. 4596/2024 (II-A)

(IA No.78325/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.78324/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandrashekhar A Chakalabbi, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Rai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Garg, Adv.
M/s. Dharmaprabhas Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Issue notice returnable in the week commencing 22.07.2024.

Notice will be served by all modes, including *dasti*.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-cum-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR